
TABLE 7
LEGISLATIVE COMMISSIONS AND COMMITTEES

ADVISORY COMMITTEE TO MINNESOTA-WISCONSIN BOUNDARY AREA
COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes, Section 1.34, Subdivision 1.

Appropriation: $48,300—year ending 6/30/80
$50,800—year ending 6/30/81

Senators Representatives

Engler, Steve Clawson, John T.
Nichols, Jim Mehrkens, Lyle G.
Sikorski, Gerry Reding, Leo J.
Stern, Irv Stoa, Tom
Vega, Conrad M. Wieser, Al W. Jr.

ADVISORY COUNCIL ON THE ECONOMIC STATUS OF WOMEN Laws 1976,
Chapter 337 (Extended until 6/30/81 by Laws 1978, Chapter 793, Section 84).

Appropriation: $74,500—year ending 6/30/80
$79,300—year ending 6/30/81

Senators Representatives Governor's Appointments

Brataas, Nancy Berglin, Linda L. Baker, Lurline
Luther, William Levi, Connie M. Buckanaga, Gertrude
Olhoft, Wayne Olsen, Sally Crisler, Theresa
Spear, Allan Otis, Todd H. Erhard, Virginia
Staples, Emily Wynia, Ann Kautto, Maria

Kronick, JoAnn
Levig, Ann Siren
Lunz, Mrs. Verne
McClernon, Dolores
Melberg, Sandra
Preston, Jane
Ryan, Carol

ADVISORY TASK FORCE ON UNIFORM DATA STANDARDS FOR PERSON-
NEL/PAYROLL REPORTING. Laws 1980, Chapter 609, Article VII, Section 17
(Expires 6/30/83).

Senators Representatives

Merriam, Gene Kahn, Phyllis L.

Other Appointments pending, July 15, 1980.

ADVISORY TASK FORCE ON UNIFORM DATA STANDARDS FOR STUDENT
REPORTING. Laws 1980, Chapter 609, Article VII, Section 17 (Expires 6/30/83).

Senators Representatives

Strand, Roger E. Kahn, Phyllis L.

Other Appointments pending, July 15, 1980.
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CAPITOL AREA ARCHITECTURAL AND PLANNING BOARD. Minnesota Stat-
utes, Section 15.50

Appropriation: $68,900—year ending 6/30/80
$68,900—year ending 6/30/81, plus
$28,000 (Laws 1980, Chapter 614. Section 8)

Senators Representatives Others
Moe. Roger D. Faricy, Ray W. Penn, Barbara

Premack, Solyeig
Reachert, Thomas
Rupp, William
Sands, William
Schneider. Frank Jr.
Vogel, Marjorie
Wangberg, Lou

CITIZENS COMMITTEE ON VOYAGEURS NATIONAL PARK. Laws 1975, Chapter
235 (Expires 6/30/83).

Senators _ Representatives Governor's Appointments
Jensen, Carl A. Anderson, I. 12 members
Stumpf, Peter P. Rothenberg, Elliot

Other Appointments pending, July 15, 1980

COMMISSION FOR HISTORICAL MEMORIALS. Laws 1980. Chapter 499, Section 1
(Expires 6/30/81).

Appropriation: $7,500
Senators Representatives Others
Stumpf, Peter P. Clawson, John T. Fridley, Russell W.

Other Appointments pending, July 15, 1980.

COUNCIL ON BLACK MINNESOTANS. Minnesota Statutes, Section 3.9225.
Appropriation: $40,000—year ending 6/30/81

Senators Representatives
Barrette, Emery Berglin, Linda L.
Knoll, Franklin J. Moe, Donald M.

Other Appointments pending, July 15, 1980.

EDUCATION COMPACT COMMISSION OF THE STATES. Minnesota Statutes.
Sections 121.81, 121.82.

Senators Representatives Governor's Appointments
Hughes, Jerome Erickson, Wendell Gritlner, Dr. Karl

Hawk, Richard
Slattery, John
Smerling, Beverly

GREAT LAKES COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes, Section 1.22.
Appropriation: $34,500—year ending 6/30/80

$36,000—year ending 6/30/81
Senators Representatives Governor's Appointment
Dieterich, Neil Battaglia, David Bye, Peter
Ulland. Jim Knickerbocker, Gerald



TABLE 7 1703

I N D I A N AFFAIRS INTERTRIBAL BOARD. Minnesota Statutes, Section
3.922. Subdivision 1.

Appropriation: $171,500—year ending 6/30/80
$171,500—year ending 6/30/81

Senators Representatives

Chmielewski. Florian Clark. Janet II.
Nelson. Tom A. Drew. John
Sillers. Douglas H. Bryne. Peggy

INTERSTATE COOPERATION COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes. Section 3.29.
Subdivision 2.

Senators Representatives Governor's Appointments

Bang, Otto T. Jr. Erickson. Wendell Burggraaff, Wayne S.
Humphrey, Hubert H. HI Johnson, Carl M. Hinikcr. James J. Jr.
Knoll. Franklin J. Lchto. Arlene Sidner, Arthur E.
Schaaf. David Nelsen. Bruce G. Spannaus. Warren
Sillers. Douglas H. Rice, James Wangberg, Lou
Gcarty. Edward

IRON RANGE RESOURCES AND REHABILITATION BOARD. Minnesota Stat-
utes. Section 29X.22. Subdivision 2.

Senators Representatives

Dunn, Robert G. Ballaglia. David P.
Johnson, Douglas Bcgich. Joseph R.
Lessard. Bob Carlson, Douglas
Perpich. George Prahl. Norman R.
Solon. Sam G. Sherwood. Glen

JOINT LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURAL LAND PRESERVA-
TION. Laws 1979. Chapter 315. Section 2 (Expires 6/30/82).

Senators Representatives

Dunn, Robert G. Albrecht, Raymond J.
Englcr, Steve Haukoos. Robert
Hanson, Marvin B. Johnson, Dean
Olhoft. Wayne Jude, Tad
Purfccrst. Clarence Kalis, Henry J.
Schmitz. Robert .1. McEachern, Bob
Strand. Roger Valan, Merlyn
Wegencr, Myrton O. Wenzel. Steven G.

LEGISLATIVE ADVISORY COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes. Section 3.30. Sub-
division 2.

Senators Representatives

Johnson. Douglas Sieben, Harry Jr.
Moe. Roger D. Voss, Gordon
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LEGISLATIVE AUDIT COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes, Section 3.97, Subdi-
vision 2.

Appropriation: $15,000—year ending 6/30/80
$15,000—year ending 6/30/81

Senators Representatives

Ashbach, Robert Dean, William D.
Coleman, Nicholas Eken, Willis
Gearty, Edward Heinitz, Lon
Johnson, Douglas Moe, Donald M.
Moe, Roger D. Onnen, Tony
Ogdahl, Harmon Pehler, Jim
Pillsbury, George Sieben, Harry Jr.

Voss, Gordon

LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION ON EMPLOYEE RELATIONS. Minnesota Statutes,
Section 3.855.

Appropriation: $100,000—period ending 6/30/81

Senators Representatives

Ashbach, Robert Halberg, Charles C.
Coleman, Nicholas Moe, Donald M.
Moe, Roger D. Norton, Fred C.
Nelson, Tom Rose, John T.
Ogdahl, Harmon Sieben, Harry Jr.
Schaaf. David Voss, Gordon

LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION ON ENERGY. Laws 1980, Chapter 579, Section ].
Appropriation: $25,000—year ending 6/30/81

Senators Representatives •

Anderson, Jerald C. Ainley, John A.
Barrette, Emery Jacobs, Joel
Bernhagen, John Nelson, Ken G.
Humphrey, Hubert H. Ill Otis, Todd H.
Knol), Franklin J. Rothenberg, Elliot
Omann, Ben Vanasek, Robert E.
Strand, Roger E. Wigley, Richard E.
Stumpf, Peter P. Wynia, Ann

LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION ON MINNESOTA RESOURCES. Minnesota Statutes,
Section 86.07, Subdivision 1.

Senators Representatives

Anderson, Jerald C. Carlson, Douglas
Kirchner, William Casserly, James R.
Laufenburger, Roger Laidig, Gary
Moe, Roger D. Metzen, James P.
Renneke, Earl W. Munger, Willard
Willet, Gerald L. Sarna, John J.

Searle, Rod
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LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION ON PENSIONS AND RETIREMENT. Minnesota
Statutes, Section 3.85, Subdivision 3.

Appropriation: $119,300—year ending 6/30/80
$128,900—year ending 6/30/81

Senators Representatives

OgdahJ, Harmori Biersdorf, John S.
Peterson, Collin C. Kaley, Dick
Renneke, Earl W. Moe, Donald M.
Schmitz, Robert J. Patton, Al W.
Strand, Roger E. Sarha, John

LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION ON WASTE MANAGEMENT. Laws 1980, Chapter
564, Section 11 (Expires 6/30/87).

Appropriation; $65,000—year ending 6/30^81

Senators Representatives

Keefe, John B. Anderson, Bob
Luther, William P- Casserly, James R.
Merriam, Gene Long, Dee A.
Nelson, Tom Pehler, James C.
Strand, Roger E. Searles, Robert L.

LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION TO REVIEW ADMINISTRATIVE RULES. Minne-,
sota Statutes, Section 3.965, Subdivision 1.

Appropriation: $52,500—year ending 6730/80
$55,500—year ending 6/30/81

Senators Representatives

Gunderson, Jerome Berkelman, Thomas
Knaak, Dolores Fjoslien, David
Luther, William McCarron, Paul
Olhoft, Wayne Peterson, Bill
Penny, Timothy J. Simoneau, Wayne A.

LEGISLATIVE COORDINATING COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes, Section 3.303.
Appropriation: $1,995,000—year ending 6730/80

$1,993,400—year ending 6/30/81

Senators Representatives

Ashbach, Robert Anderson, Irvin N.
Coleman, Nicholas Eken, Willis
Gearty, Edward Faricy, Ray
Hanson, Marvin Knickerbocker, Gerald
Keefe, Steve Norton, Fred C.
Ogdahl, Harmori Searle, Rod
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LEGISLATIVE STUDY GROUP TO EXAMINE THE STRUCTURE OFTHE GOV-
ERNMENT OFTHE CITY OF MINNEAPOLIS. Laws 1980. Chapter303. Article X.
Section 22.

Appropriation: $50.000—period ending 6/30/81

Senators Representatives

Dean. William D.
Hanson, Marvin Long, Dee
Keefe. Steve Nelson. Ken G.
Ogdahl. Harmon Norman, Jim A.
Spear. Alan Peterson. Donna

Pleasant. Ray

MIDWESTERN EDUCATION BOARD. Minnesola Statutes, Section 121.843.

Senators Representatives

McEachern. Bob

Other Appointments pending. July 15. 1980.

MINNESOTA CONFERENCE ON SMALL BUSINESS. Laws 1980. Chapter 613 (Ex-
pires 3/31/81).

Appointments pending, July 15. 1980.

MISSISSIPPI RIVER PARKWAY COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes. Section
161.1419, Subdivision 2.

Appropriation: $20.000—year ending 6/30/80
$20.000—year ending 6/30/81

Senators Representatives Governor's Appointments

Bernhagen, John Jude. Tad Jude. Victor
Kleinbaum, Jack L. Peterson, Donna Nordberg. Jacob
Purfeerst, Clarence Stowell. Tom Vogel, George

STATE CEREMONIAL BUILDING COUNCIL. Laws 1980, Chapter 510.

Senators Representatives • Others

Slumpf, Peter P. Metzen, James P. Fridley. Russell W.
Hiniker. James J. Jr.
Ondov, John M.
Quie, Gretchen

Other Appointments pending, July 15, 1980.

SUBCOMMITTEE ON SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY OF THE LEGISLATIVE
COORDINATING COMMISSION.

Appropriation: $109.400—year ending 6/30/80
$115.300—year ending 6/30/81

Senators Representatives

Frederick, Mel Den Ouden. Gaylin
Hanson, Marvin B. Greenfield, Lee
Keefe, Steve Nelson, Ken G.
Olhoft, Wayne Rees, Tom
Tennessen, Robert J. Waldorf, Eugene T.
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TAX STUDY COMMISSION. Minnesota StaUites. Section 3.86.
Appropriation: $525,000—biennium ending 6/30/81

Senators Representatives

Davies, Jack Evans, Jim
Hanson. Marvin Kvam, Adolph
Jensen, Carl A. Novak. Steve
Johnson. Douglas Searles, Robert L.
Merriam. Gene Sieben. Harry Jr.
Peterson. Coilin C. Tomlinson. John
Sillers. Douglas Vanasek, Robert E.

WORKERS' COMPENSATION STATE FUND LEGISLATIVE STUDY COMMIS-
SION. Laws 1979. Extra Session, Chapter 3. Section 67.

Appropriation: $25.000—year ending 6/30/81

Senators Representatives

Brataas, Nancy Begich, Joseph R.
Keefe, Steve Heinitz, Lon
Laufenburger, Roger Kaley, Dick
Luther. William Reding, LeoJ.
Nichols. Jim Simoneau. Wayne
Vega. Conrad M. Stadurn. Tony E.
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SENATE STANDING COMMITTEES

Benedict
Bernhagen
Dunn
Ettgler
Hanson
Lessard
Luther
Merriam
Nichols

Ashbach
Bang
Biataas
Davies
Jensen
Johnson
Keefe, S.

Anderson
Barrette
Dievench
Dunn
GuncJerson
Humphrey
Knaak
Knutson

Colcman
Jensen
Johnson
Keefe, S.
Moe

AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

Willet, Chairman

Olson
Omann
Penny
Peterson
Renneke
Setzepfaodt
Strand
Ulland, J.
Wegenev

COMMERCE

Tennessen, Chairman
Spear, Vice-Chairman

Kleinbaum
Laufenburger
Luther
Penny
Sikorski
Solon

EDUCATION

Hughes, Chairman
Stumpf, Vice-Chairman

Meniam
Rued
Sillers
StokowsXi
Strand
Ueland, A.
Wegener

ELECTIONS

Gearty, Chairman
Stokowski, Vice-Chairman

Pillsbury
Schaaf
Schmitz
Ueland, A.



1709

Bang
Brataas
Frederick
Keefe, S.
Kleinbaum
Luther

Benedict
Bernhagen
Humphrey
Menning
Ogdahl
Olhoft
Omann

EMPLOYMENT

Laufenburger, Chairman
Staples, Vice-Chairman

Nelson
Nichols
Pillsbury
Purfeerst
Vega
Willet

ENERGY AND HOUSING

Anderson, Chairman
Knoll, Vice-Chairman

Rued
Sillers
Staples
Stern
Stumpf
Ulland, J.

FINANCE

Moe, Chairman

Anderson Ogdahl
Ashbach Perpich
Dunn Pillsbury
Hughes Purfeerst
Humphrey Renneke
Keefe, J. Schaaf
Kirchner Solon
Kleinbaum Spear
Knoll Staples
Luther Stumpf
Menning Tennessen
Nelson Willet

GENERAL LEGISLATION AND ADMINISTRATIVE RULES

Olson, Chairman
Chmielewski, Vice-Chairman

Gearty
Gunderson
Hughes
Keefe, J.
Knaak
Lessard

Perpich
Schmitz
Sieloff
Staples
Ueland, A.
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Ashbach
Barrelte
Benedict
Kirchner
Knoll
Knutson
Nelson
Nichols

Anderson
Bralaas
Gunderson
Keefe, J.
Kirchner
Knaak

Barretle
Bernhagen
Dieterich
Hanson
Keefe, J.
Knoll
Knutson

Chmielewski
Engler
Gunderson
Menning
OlhoVt

GOVERNMENTAL OPERATIONS

Schaaf, Chairman
Sikorski. Vice-Chairman

Ogdahl
Penny
Peterson
Renncke
Stokowski
Strand
Ulland, J.
Vega

HEALTH. WELFARE AND CORRECTIONS

Perpich, Chairman
Solon, Vice-Chairman

Knulson
Nelson
Olhoft
Sikorski
Staples
Vega

JUDICIARY

Davies. Chairman
Merriam, Vice-Chairman

Lessard
Sieloff
Sikorski
Spear
Strand
Tennessen

LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Wegener, Chairman
Schmitz, Vice-Chairman

Omann
Renneke
Rued
Setzepfandt
Ueland. A.
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RULES AND ADMINISTRATION

Colcman, Chairman
Hanson. Vice-chairman

Anderson Ogdahl
Ashbach Olson
Chmielewski Perpich
Davies PHlsbury
Frederick Purfeerst
Gearty Schaaf
Hughes Tennessen
Jensen Wegencr
Laufenburger Wilfct
Moe

TAXES AND TAX LAWS

Johnson, Chairman
Olhoft, Vice-Chairman

Bang Keefe, S.
Bcrnhagen Merriatn
Chmielewski Nichols
Davies Olson
Dieterich Peterson
Frederick Setzepfandt
Hanson ' Sieloff
Jensen Sillers

TRANSPORTATION

Purfeerst, Chairman
Penny. Vice-Chairman

Bang Lessard
Chmielewski Schaaf
Engler Schmitz
Frederick Setzepfandt
Gearly , Sieloff
Kirchner Stern
Laufenburger Vega

VETERANS' AFFAIRS

Chmielewski, Chairman

Dunn Olson
Gearty Perpich
Gunderson Schmitz
Hughes Sieloff
Keefe, j. Staples
Lessard Ueland, A.
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HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES STANDING
COMMITTEES

AGRICULTURE

Mann, Chairman
Kalis, Vice-Chairman

Aasness Ludeman
Albrecht Luknic
Anderson, B. McDonald
Anderson, G. . Nelsen, B.
Brinkman Nelsen, M.
Carlson, D. Stowell
Eken Sviggum
Erickson Valan
Johnson, C. Welch
Jude Wenzel
Kahn

APPROPRIATIONS

Voss, Chairman
Corbid, Vice-Chairman

Division of Education
Sieben, M., Chairman, and Welch, Vice-Chairman

Division on Health, Welfare and Corrections
McCarron, Chairman, and Hokanson, Vice-Chairman

Semi-State Division
Anderson, G., Chairman, and Metzen, Vice-Chairman

Division on State Departments
Kahn, Chairman, and Berkelman, Vice-Chairman

Division on Claims
Kempe, Chairman

Anderson, D. Osthoff
Anderson, R. Piepho
Dean Reif
Den Ouden Rice
Erickson Stadum
Forsythe Swanson
Haukoos Valan
Johnson, D. Waldorf
Laidig Weaver
Mehrkens Welker
Munger Wieser
Nelsen, B. Wynia
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COMMERCE, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING

R.

Adams
Ainley
Albrecht
Anderson, G.
Anderson.
Biersdorf
Ewald
Forsythe
Fried rich
Fudro
Heap
Jaros

Battaglia
Blatz
Crandall
Drew
Greenfield
Jaros
Jennings
Kelly
Kvam
Laidig

Prahl, Chairman
Kroening, Vice-Chairman

Melzen
Murphy
Olsen
Osthoff
Piepho
Reding
Sarna
Sieben, M.
Simoneau
Welker
Wieser

CRIMINAL JUSTICE

Vanasek, Chairman
Clark, Vice-Chairman

Lento
Minne
Moe
Nelson, K.
Novak
Nysether
Rothenberg
Sherwood
Zubay

EDUCATION

Johnson, C., Chairman
Kelly, Vice-Chairman

Division on School Aids
McEachern, Chairman, and Anderson, B., Vice-Chairman

Division on Higher Education
Carlson, L., Chairman, and Nelsen, M., Vice-Chairman

Ainley Levi
Drew Long
Eken Mann
Elioff Niehaus
Esau Olsen
Fjoslien Otis
Heap Redalen
Hoberg Sherwood
Jennings Thiede
Knickerbocker Tomlinson
Kostohryz Zubay
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ENERGY AND UTILITIES

Nelson, K., Chairman
Reding, Vice-Chairman

Ainley Mungcr
Carlson. D. Nelsen, M.
Clark Nysether
Corbid Otis
Evans Redalen
Ewald Rees
Friedrich Rothenbevg
Greenfield Stoa
Jude Tomlinson
Kahn Welfcer
Kaley Wigley
Minne

ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

Munger, Chairman
Kostohryz, Vice-Chairman

Anderson, I. Nelsen. M.
Bauaglia Nysether
Begich Pation
Carlson. D. Peterson, B.
Dean Rose
Den Ouden Sherwood
Elltngson Stadum
Fjoslien Stoa
Jacobs Stowell
Lehto Vanasek
Uvi Weaver
Long

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS AND INSURANCE

Brinkman, Chairman
Wenzel, Vice-Chairman

Adams Kelly
Anderson, D, Osihoff
Blatt Rees
Corbid Searle
Ellingson Sviggum
Ewald Swanson
Faricy Valan
Greenfield Voss
Heinitz Wieset
Jennings Wynia
Johnson. D.
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GENERAL LEGISLATION AND VETERANS AFFAIRS

Anderson, I.. Chairman
Osthoff, Vice-Chairman

Carlson. L. Norman
Fudro Olsen
Halberg Onnen
Haukoos Otis
Hoberg Peterson, D.
Kostohryz Rice
Laidig Valento
McCarron Vanasek
McDonald Wigley
Minne

GOVERNMENTAL OPERATIONS

Moe, Chairman
Patton, Vice-Chairman

Aasness Minne
Adams Norman
Albrecht ' 'Reding
Battaglia Rees
Biersdorf Rodriguez
Byrne Rose
Clawson Sarna
Friedrich Simoneau
Heinitz Stoa
Kaley Sviggum
Kroening Stowell
Lehto Wenzel
Ludeman Wigley
McDonald

HEALTH AND WELFARE

Swanson, Chairman
Byrne, Vice-Chairman

Aasness
Anderson, B.
Bergiin
Berkelman
Blatz
Clark
Clawson
Crandall
Drew
Elioff
Esau
Greenfield

Heinitz
Hokanson
Kaley
Kvam
Niehaus
Onnen
Reif
Rodriguez
Waldorf
Welch
Zubay
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Anderson. D.
Byrne
Casserly
Crandall
Dean
Dempsey
Erickson
Forsythe
Kempe

Biersdorf
Carlson, L.
Elioff
Evans
Fritz
Heap
Metzen
Moe
Murphy

Anderson. R.
Berglin
Berkelman
Clawson
Elioff
Ellingsoo
Fjoslien
Fritz
Haukoos
Hoberg
Johnson, D.
Kroening
Levi
Long

JUDICIARY

Faricy. Chairman
Jude, Vice-Chairman

Long
Mehrkens
Murphy

' Peterson, B.
Pleasant
Sieben. M.
Stoa
Voss

LABOR-MANAGEMENT RELATIONS

Rice, Chairman
Begich, Vice-Chairman

Niehaus
Norman
Pehler
Prahl
Reif
Rose
Searles
Simoneau
Stadum

LOCAL AND URBAN AFFAIRS

Casserly, Chairman
Pehler, Vice-Chairman

McCarron
McEachern
Peterson, D.
Piepho
Pleasant
Schreiber
Searles
Simoneau
Thiede
Valento
Waldorf
Weaver
Wynia
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RULES AND LEGISLATIVE ADMINISTRATION

Eken. Chairman

Anderson. G. Laidig
Anderson. 1. Luknic
Anderson. R- Mann
Berglin Munger
Carlson, D. Nelsen, B.
Clark Norton
Dempsey Schreiber
Faricy Searle
Forsythe Sieben, H.
Friedrich Swanson
Heinitz Voss
Johnson. C. Weaver
Knickerbocker

TAXES

Sieben, H., Chairman
Jaros, Vice-Chairman

Division I
Berglin, Chairman

Division II
Tomlinson, Chairman

Luknic
Novak
Onnen
Pehler
Peterson
Pleasant
Prahl
Rothenberg
Schreiber
Searle
Searles
Valento
Vanasek

Anderson, I.
Begich
Blatz
Brinkman
Casserly
Dempsey
Eken
Evans
Faricy
Fritz
Halberg
Jacobs
Johnson, C.
Kvam

Dempsey
Den Ouden
Esau
Friedrich
Halberg
Hokansofl
Jacobs
Jude
Kalis
Kempe
Ludeman
Luknic

TRANSPORTATION

Fudro, Chairman
Sarna, Vice-Chairman

Mann
McEachern
Mehrkens
Nelsen, B.
Novak
Otis
Patlon
Peterson, D.
Redaien
Schreiber
Thiede


